
All town offices are authorized to be closed in observance of the following 
holidays, as set forth in the various bargaining units: 

Monday, January 2, 2017 New Year's Day 
Monday, January 16, 2017 Martin Luther King Day 
Monday, February 20, 2017 President's Day 
Friday, April 14, 2017 Good Friday (1/2 day) 
Monday, May 29, 2017 Memorial Day 
Tuesday, July 4, 2017 Independence Day 
Monday, September 4, 2017 Labor Day 
Monday, October 9, 2017 Columbus Day 
Presidential Election Only Election Day 
Friday, November 10, 2017 Veteran's Day 
Thursday, November 23, 2017  Thanksgiving 
Friday, November 24, 2017 Day after Thanksgiving 
Monday, December 25, 2017 Christmas Eve 
Tuesday, December 26, 2017 Christmas Day 
Friday, December 29, 2017 New Year's Eve (1/2 day) 
Monday, January 1, 2018 New Year's Day 

Easter Sunday (if actually worked)***and any other holiday declared by the Town 
Board of Grand Island*** 
 


